Sincerely,

Peter C. Friedman
Senior Technician Reviewer, Branch 6
(Passthroughs & Special Industries)

cc:

Attachment NK-5
Page 7 of 7

Case No. 20-00238-UT

Southwestern Public Service Company

Total Company
Line Property Tax
No. Description Amounts

1 TX Property Tax Accrued (2021)* 56,772,000$  (1)

2 NM Property Tax Accrued (2021) 17,640,000 (1)

3 KS Property Tax (2021) 1,260,000 (1)

4 OK Property Tax (2021) 660,000 (1)

5 Total SPS Property Tax - Tax Year 2021 76,332,000

6 Property Tax Capitalized - CWIP Adjustment (896,000) (1)

8 Property Tax One Time Payments - Hale (3,360,000) (2)

9 Recommended Total Company Property Tax Expense 72,076,000$

(1) Estimated 2021 property tax per books based on 12/31/2020 plant balances and 2019 tax rates.
* $7.2M of 2021 TX property tax related to Hale plant balance as of 12/31/2020
 $5.7M of 2021 NM property tax related to Sagamore plant balance as of 12/31/2020
(2) $3.36M of the 2021 TX property tax related to Hale is for a one time payment

Attachment NK-6
Page 1 of 2

Case No. 20-00238-UT

Southwestern Public Service Company

Adjusted Property Tax - Updated Test Year

Line
No. Date Texas New Mexico Kansas Oklahoma Total
1 Oct-19 3,059,000$   980,000$   100,000$   50,000$   4,189,000$
2 Nov-19 3,059,000   980,000   100,000   50,000   4,189,000
3 Dec-19 3,059,000   980,000   131,549   43,118   4,213,667
4 Dec-19 # (244,500)   (77,500)   -   -   (322,000)
5 Jan-20 4,174,000   1,000,000   105,000   50,000   5,329,000
6 Jan-20 * 2,100,000   -   -   -   2,100,000
7 Feb-20 4,144,000   1,030,000   105,000   50,000   5,329,000
8 Mar-20 4,159,000   955,000   105,000   50,000   5,269,000
9 Mar-20 * -   (1,740,000)   -   -   (1,740,000)
10 Mar-20 ## (345,750)   (33,000)   -   -   (378,750)
11 Apr-20 4,159,000   995,000   105,000   50,000   5,309,000
12 May-20 5,184,000   995,000   105,000   50,000   6,334,000
13 May-20 * (65,372)   (83,835)   -   -   (149,208)
14 Jun-20 4,364,000   995,000   45,000   50,000   5,454,000
15 Jun-20 ## (345,750)   (33,000)   -   -   (378,750)
16 Jul-20 5,274,000   995,000   95,000   50,000   6,414,000
17 Jul-20 * 311   -   -   -   311
18 Aug-20 4,494,000   995,000   95,000   50,000   5,634,000
19 Sep-20 4,494,000   995,000   95,000   50,000   5,634,000
20 Sep-20 ## (345,750)   (694,500)   -   -   (1,040,250)
21 TOTAL 50,376,189$   9,233,165$   1,186,549$   593,118$   61,389,020$

* Tax year 2019 true-up
# 2019 Property Tax on CWIP Capitalized
## 2020 Property Tax on CWIP Capitalized

Expense Booked

Attachment NK-6
Page 2 of 2

Case No. 20-00238-UT

	KochDirect
	NK-1
	NK-2
	26 USC §168
	26 CFR 1.167(l)1 Limitations on reasonable allowance in case of property...

	NK-3
	NK-4
	NK-5
	NK-6